

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P.No.8712 of 2025****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	06.02.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> The present application was filed seeking to relax the condition imposed in the Order dated 29.08.2025 in CrI.P.No.8712 of 2025. When the matter is taken up for hearing, none represented on behalf of the petitioner. Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor on behalf of the State is in attendance. In that view of the matter, this petition is dismissed for non prosecution. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> UPS	